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10GBASE-LR SFP+ HP Compatible Transceiver
Module - Single-Mode Duplex LC 1310nm to 10km

PART NUMBER:
BAR CODE:

€ Overview

This SFP+ transceiver module is designed for use with HF network equipment and is equivalent to HP part number SFP-10G-LE. This transceiv-
er is built to meet or exceed the specifications of the OEM and to comply with Multi-Source Agreement (MSA) standards. This product is 100%
functionally tested, and compatibility is guaranteed. The transceiver is a hot-swappable inputioutput device which allows a Gigabit Ethernet port
to link with a fiber optic network. CEM specific configuration data is loaded on to the EEPROM of the transceiver at the factory, allowing this
transceiver to initialize and perform identically to an QEM transceiver. This transceiver may be mixed and deployed with other QEM or third party
transceivers and will deliver seamless network performance.

HF and the HF logo are trademarks or registered trademarks of HP Systems, Inc. This product is not certified or endorsed by HP Systems

€) Features €) Application
* Compliant with SFF8431 SFP+ MSA * 10GBASE-LR/ALW Ethernet
* Up to 10.7Gbps bi-directional data links *10G FC

* Compliant with IEEE 802 _3as 10GBASE-LR/LW
* Compliant with 10GFC

*1310nm DFE laser transmitter

* Duplex LC connector

* Built-in digital diagnostic functions

* Up to 10km on SMF

* Hot-pluggable SFP+ footprint

* RoHS compliance

* \Waranty: 1 Year

o Absolute Maximum Ratings 6 Recommended Operating Conditions
Paramster Symbal Min. Max Units Paramster Syrmibol Min. Mae Units
Storage Temperature T 40 35 o+ Case Operating Temperature T 1] i} <
Supply Voltage Voo 0 k1] v Supply Woltage oo 3 36 v
Macimurm Voltage Vi 1.5 4 v Supply Current lez - 260 ma

() Diagnostics

Parameter Range Accwracy  Unit Calibration
Temperature -10to B5 +3 ic

\ioltage 2937 | +01 v

Biaz Current w80 | +10 mA Intermal
TX Poweer Stol t3dB dBm

FX Power 16t D +3d8 dBm
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€) Transmitter Electro-optical Characteristics
Vec=3V 1o 28V, Te = I'C 1 70T

Parameter Symbol Min. Typ. Max. Units Mate
Data Rate DR — 10.3125 — Ghps

Bit Error Rate BER 10

COutput Optical Power P 22 — 05 dBm

Center Wavslength AC 1260 — 1355 nm

Optical Medulation Amplitude CMA 52 IEEE 802236
Speciral Width (RMS) fit) — — 06 nm

Side Mode Suppression Ratio SMSR 30 dB

Relative Imtensity Noise RIN — — -123 dBHz

Launch Power of OFF Transmitter Poes_oes — -— =30 dBm Awerage
Extinction Ratio ER 3 5.5 — dB

Transmitter Dispersion Penalty ToP — — 32 dB

Transmitter Jitter According to IEEE BD2.33e requirement

Differential Input Voltage ™ 100 [+] Men condensing
Single ended data input swing Whiss 230 500 v

Transmit disable voltags 'S 2 Ve W

Transmit enalble voltage Waw Vi Vi +l B W

) Receiver Electro-optical Characteristics
Ve =3V 1o 28V, T, = 0'C 10 TG

Parameter Symbol Min. Typo Max. Units Maote
Receiver Sensitivity {OWA) P — - -103 dBm IEEE 802 32
{{@10.3Gbps)
Receiver Sensitivity{OMA) P o — - -126 dBm Measured with worst it
{@10.3Gbps) BER < 107
2T-IPRES
Operating Center Wavelength AC 1260 — 1500 nm
Optical Input power Py -14.4 - (18] dBm Average, Informative
Receiver Reflectance TRey — — -12 dB
Loss of Signal-Asserted LOS, -25 - —_ dBm
Loss of Signal-Deassensd LOS, — — -18 dBm
Loss of Signal-Hysteresis P 05 — — dB
Single ended data output swing Wair ez 150 300 425 mv
Ciata cutput rise time (205:-30%) T= 30 ps
Data output fall time (20%-8075) T: 20 ps
LOS Fauk Wica e e v
LOS Mormal AL ez v




